
18th Washburn Classic - JH State 3a 7th Boys

Saydel High School - Des Moines, IA

Oct. 13, 2012

50s, cloudy, occassional light rain
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Mt. Vernon-Lisbon        24    3    5    7    9              13:45    0:34
  2 Glenwood Rams            27    1    2   11   13   25   31    13:30    1:53
  3 Mt Pleasant              60    8   10   12   30   32         14:26    1:39
  4 Dcg Middle School        63    6   14   16   27   41         14:25    1:29
  5 Decorah Viking           78    4   15   19   40              14:52    3:17
  6 Charles City Comets      97   20   22   26   29   33   34    15:05    0:47
  7 Regis/LaSalle            98   17   21   23   37   39   42    15:07    1:43
  8 Pella Little Dutch      105   18   24   28   35   36   38    15:16    1:13
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Mt. Vernon-Lisbon
    3  Nick Leopold, 7            13:29  
    5  Casey Noska, 7             13:40  
    7  Garrett Herring, 7         13:50  
    9  Chris Grice, 7             14:02  
Total Time = 55:00     Total Places = 24

2. Glenwood Rams
    1  Nick Embray, 7             12:24  
    2  Nate Mohr, 7               13:10  
   11  Ben Frazee, 7              14:09  
   13  Damion Gray, 7             14:16  
   25  Kohen Watson, 7            15:08  
   31  William Ingles, 7          15:35  
Total Time = 53:57     Total Places = 27

3. Mt Pleasant
    8  Jonathan Ita, 7            13:56  
   10  Joey Holtkamp, 7           14:04  
   12  Kyle Vanderham, 7          14:11  
   30  Quintin Beatty, 7          15:34  
   32  Michael Oconnor, 7         15:40  
Total Time = 57:44     Total Places = 60
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4. Dcg Middle School
    6  Alex Thompson, 7           13:48  
   14  Ean Followwill, 7          14:18  
   16  Nolan Grimes, 7            14:20  
   27  Jared Klaessy, 7           15:16  
   41  Zack Murray, 7             17:11  
Total Time = 57:40     Total Places = 63

5. Decorah Viking
    4  Tyler VandeLune, 7         13:36  
   15  Jackson Varney, 7          14:19  
   19  Jarrod Phillips, 7         14:42  
   40  Logan Hauber, 7            16:53  
Total Time = 59:28     Total Places = 78

6. Charles City Comets
   20  Luke Delap, 7              14:43  
   22  Nathaniel Baltes, 7        14:51  
   26  Arjay David, 7             15:15  
   29  Marshall Holzer, 7         15:30  
   33  Darryl Tiggs, 7            15:43  
   34  Marco Concepcion, 7        15:45  
Total Time = 1:00:17     Total Places = 97

7. Regis/LaSalle
   17  Peter Serrot, 7            14:31  
   21  Nolan Pithan, 7            14:46  
   23  Carter Kramer, 7           14:56  
   37  Caleb Burken, 7            16:14  
   39  Joe Scieszinski, 7         16:23  
   42  Keyton Maier, 7            18:02  
Total Time = 1:00:26     Total Places = 98

8. Pella Little Dutch
   18  Adam Houtz, 7              14:40  
   24  Jonathan Gualtieri, 7      15:07  
   28  Newton Yee, 7              15:22  
   35  Garrett Johnson, 7         15:53  
   36  Dakota Bigbee, 7           15:55  
   38  Caleb Gaylor, 7            16:16  
Total Time = 1:01:01     Total Places = 105
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1        Tommy Clower, 7            12:23    Grinnell Ms          
    2     1  Nick Embray, 7             12:24    Glenwood Rams        
    3        Lucas Scherf, 7            12:43    Grinnell Ms          
    4     2  Nate Mohr, 7               13:10    Glenwood Rams        
    5        Cole Tharp, 7              13:20    V-S Vikings          
    6        Aaron Steffensmeier, 7     13:27    Fort Madison Hounds  
    7     3  Nick Leopold, 7            13:29    Mt. Vernon-Lisbon    
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    8        Nathan Nelson, 7           13:31    Saydel Ms            
    9     4  Tyler VandeLune, 7         13:36    Decorah Viking       
   10     5  Casey Noska, 7             13:40    Mt. Vernon-Lisbon    
   11     6  Alex Thompson, 7           13:48    Dcg Middle School    
   12     7  Garrett Herring, 7         13:50    Mt. Vernon-Lisbon    
   13     8  Jonathan Ita, 7            13:56    Mt Pleasant          
   14     9  Chris Grice, 7             14:02    Mt. Vernon-Lisbon    
   15    10  Joey Holtkamp, 7           14:04    Mt Pleasant          
   16    11  Ben Frazee, 7              14:09    Glenwood Rams        
   17    12  Kyle Vanderham, 7          14:11    Mt Pleasant          
   18        David Goebel, 7            14:12    Fort Madison Hounds  
   19    13  Damion Gray, 7             14:16    Glenwood Rams        
   20    14  Ean Followwill, 7          14:18    Dcg Middle School    
   21    15  Jackson Varney, 7          14:19    Decorah Viking       
   22    16  Nolan Grimes, 7            14:20    Dcg Middle School    
   23        Nick Jacobson, 7           14:20    Grinnell Ms          
   24    17  Peter Serrot, 7            14:31    Regis/LaSalle        
   25    18  Adam Houtz, 7              14:40    Pella Little Dutch   
   26    19  Jarrod Phillips, 7         14:42    Decorah Viking       
   27    20  Luke Delap, 7              14:43    Charles City Comets  
   28        Trenton Stephenson, 7      14:45    Saydel Ms            
   29    21  Nolan Pithan, 7            14:46    Regis/LaSalle        
   30    22  Nathaniel Baltes, 7        14:51    Charles City Comets  
   31    23  Carter Kramer, 7           14:56    Regis/LaSalle        
   32        Jacob Kuehl, 7             15:04    Saydel Ms            
   33    24  Jonathan Gualtieri, 7      15:07    Pella Little Dutch   
   34    25  Kohen Watson, 7            15:08    Glenwood Rams        
   35    26  Arjay David, 7             15:15    Charles City Comets  
   36        Trey Gift, 7               15:15    Creston              
   37    27  Jared Klaessy, 7           15:16    Dcg Middle School    
   38    28  Newton Yee, 7              15:22    Pella Little Dutch   
   39        Patrick Gorkow, 7          15:25    Benton Community     
   40        Kyle Frank, 7              15:26    Williamsburg Raiders 
   41    29  Marshall Holzer, 7         15:30    Charles City Comets  
   42    30  Quintin Beatty, 7          15:34    Mt Pleasant          
   43    31  William Ingles, 7          15:35    Glenwood Rams        
   44    32  Michael Oconnor, 7         15:40    Mt Pleasant          
   45    33  Darryl Tiggs, 7            15:43    Charles City Comets  
   46    34  Marco Concepcion, 7        15:45    Charles City Comets  
   47    35  Garrett Johnson, 7         15:53    Pella Little Dutch   
   48        Nolan Loftus, 7            15:54    Charles City Comets  
   49    36  Dakota Bigbee, 7           15:55    Pella Little Dutch   
   50    37  Caleb Burken, 7            16:14    Regis/LaSalle        
   51    38  Caleb Gaylor, 7            16:16    Pella Little Dutch   
   52        Dylan Linch, 7             16:19    Creston              
   53    39  Joe Scieszinski, 7         16:23    Regis/LaSalle        
   54        Chris Stoner, 7            16:38    Williamsburg Raiders 
   55    40  Logan Hauber, 7            16:53    Decorah Viking       
   56        Bryce McClarnen, 7         17:00    Glenwood Rams        
   57    41  Zack Murray, 7             17:11    Dcg Middle School    
   58        John Perez, 7              17:35    Charles City Comets  
   59    42  Keyton Maier, 7            18:02    Regis/LaSalle        
   60        Vinny Trinchitella, 7      18:06    Glenwood Rams        
   61        Connor Smith, 7            18:35    Charles City Comets  
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   62        Sebastian Villegomez, 7    18:45    Charles City Comets  
   63        Matt Karr, 7               18:49    V-S Vikings          
   64        Wyatt Wolford, 7           19:43    Charles City Comets  
   65        Carter West, 7             23:43    Charles City Comets  

Return to home page.
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